

### **AGENDA**

City of Bloomington Board of Park Commissioners Regular Meeting: Thursday, May 15, 2025 5pm-6:30pm Council Chambers, 401 N Morton St, Bloomington, IN Zoom

#### **CALL TO ORDER - ROLL CALL**

### A. CONSENT CALENDAR

٠.	CONCENT CALLINDAR	
A1	Approval of Minutes of April 22, 2025 Regular Meeting	
A2	Approval of Claims Submitted April 21, 2025 through May 14, 2025	
A3	Approval of Non-Reverting Budget Amendments	
A4	Review of Business Reports	
A5	Review/Approval of Credit Card Refunds	
A6	Approval of Surplus	
A7	Approval of Partnership with Summer Star Foundation for Banneker Nature Club	Heidi Shoemaker
A8	Approval of Partnership for Bug Fest 2025	Heidi Shoemaker
A9	Approval of Agreement with Professional Golfcar Corp 4th of July Parade	Bill Ream
A10	Approval of Partnership with Monroe County Fairgrounds for Touch-a-Truck	Bill Ream
A11	Approval of Partnership with Special Olympics	Amy Shrake
A12	Approval of Agreement with Marshall Security for 4th of July Parade	Bill Ream

### B. PUBLIC HEARINGS/APPEARANCES

B1	Bravo Award – Jill Abram	Caleb Poer	
B2	Staff Intro – Mary Welz, Natural Resource Manger	Mary Welz	

#### C. OTHER BUSINESS

C1	Approval of Partnership Downtown Bloomington Inc. for 4th of July Parade	Bill Ream
C2	Approval of Agreement with Southside Rental for 4th of July Parade & Holiday Market	Bill Ream
C3	Approval of Partnership Lake Monroe Sailing Association	Amy Shrake
C4	Approval of Partnership with US Fish and Wildlife Services for pollinator programs	Joanna Sparks
C5	Approval of Agreement Frontier Fire Protection	Daren Eads
C6	Approval of Agreement with HFI for Rose Hill plumbing	Amy Leyenbeck
C7	Approval of Agreement with Price Electric for Bryan Park Tennis Lights	Satoshi Kido
C8	Approval of Agreement with Pepsi for beverage contract	Satoshi Kido
C9	Approval of Agreement with White Buffalo Inc. for Griffy Deer Hunt 2025	Mary Welz
C10	Approval of Partnership with Bloomington North High School at Cascades Golf Course	Jason Sims
C11	Policy Updates – Park Hours Policy 13080 - Cemeteries	Rebecca Swift

# D. REPORTS


### E. PUBLIC COMMENT

## **ADJOURNMENT**

This meeting may also be accessed electronically via Community Access Television or Zoom, allowing for remote public attendance and participation. The public attending electronically are encouraged to send remote submissions of public comment (via email, to (tim.street@bloomington.in.gov).

The meeting may accessed virtually at the following link:

https://bloomington.zoom.us/j/86482677037?pwd=FbXqY3ZV4zh53unRp9Ubl8exheGJAn.1

Meeting ID: 864 8267 7037

Passcode: 934660

Find your local number: https://bloomington.zoom.us/u/kblyTAXGoN